COMMEDIA	11-01	2005	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE Trademark Office				Patent and
11/15/04				
Tab settings ∪ ∪ ∪ ♥ ▼	_ 10304			▼
To the Assistant Commissioner for copies thereof.	Trademarks: Plea	ase record the	attached origi	nal documents or
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	2. Name an	d address of re	ceiving party(les):
UNICASA MARKETING GROUP, I	LLC	Name <u>UN</u>	CASA TRADE	MARKS, L.L.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? [] YesX No.	Internal Addi	ess	
3. Nature of conveyance				
X Assignment	rger	Street Addre	ess <u>39 HOO</u>	VER AVENUE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name			
Other		City PASS	SAIC	State NJ ZIP <u>07055</u>
Execution Date 10/15/04	<u>L</u>	Additional n	ames & addres	ses attached? 🔾 Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or trademark	registration numbe	r(s)		
If this document is being filed together	with a new applicat	ion, the executi	on date is:	· · ·
), PUN-207) , PUN-206)	2,844,3		No(s).
76/620,371 (Atty. Dkt. No	o. PUN-202)	2,077,86	59	111 m
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai SIEGMAR SILBER, ESQ.		a	nber of applica nd trademarks	
SILBER & FRIDMAN 1037 Route 46 East, Suite 207 Clifton, New Jersey 07013		7. Total fee 6 8. N/A	enclosed 37 CFR §2.	\$ <u>120.00</u> 6(b) (6)
11/17/2004 DRYRNE 000000AP 75567094		0. N/A		
01 FC:8521 40.00 QP 50.00 QP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	130.00	
.9. Statement and signature.			2000; (5005)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing informa	tion is true and c	~ 1 23	tached copy is a true copy of
Date Siegman Silber, Att	orney at Law			Total No. of Pages imprising Cover Sheet1
tmapps/unicasa202.rec2/PUN-202				
		,	監	

TRADEMARK PUN-202

For: ☐ U.S. Registration For: ☐ U.S. Application

By: **X** Registrant or □ Applicant

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	UNICASA MARKETING GROUP, LLC
(registrant(s) or applicant(s)	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
(1.2)	39 Hoover Avenue
	Address
	Passaic, NJ 07055
	Alexander of the Manual Control of the State
	a New Jersey Limited Liability Company
	Nationality
	o whom trademark was previously assigned and this led in PTO add the following)
Recorded on07/26/2000	
Trecorded on	
Reel 2565	
Frame0255	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers th	e markto
ACCIONET.	
ASSIGNEE:	LINICACA TRADENADIZO LLO
	UNICASA TRADEMARKS, LLC
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	39 Hoover Avenue
	Address
	Passaic, NJ 07055
	a New Jersey Limited Liability Company
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal interest in and to said trademark toge trademark;	representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and ether with the good will of the business symbolized by the
	LINIICACA
(check a	UNICASA nd complete (a), (b), (c)or (d))
(C//CCA a/	ind complete (a), (b), (c)or (d))

and which is found in

TRADEMARK PUN-202

(a) ☐ U.S. trademark application executed on even date herewith
(b) □ U.S. trademark application executed on
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 76 / 620,371 filed on
January 12, 1995
(d) X U.S. Registration No. <u>2,077,869</u> issued <u>July 8, 1997</u>
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) X said trademark registration having § 8 and § 15 Affidavits filed thereon and accepted by communication dated November 14, 2002
ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;
ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said trademark and said
registation as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said trademark and said registration which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
10/15/D4 (Date of signing).
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
·
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information
CARLOS CHAUX
Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Managing Member
Title
tmapps/unicasa202.ass2/PUN-202

TRADEMARK PUN-206

For: X U.S. Registration For: U.S. Application

By: X Registrant or □ Applicant

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	UNICASA MARKETING GROUP, LLC		
(registrant(s) or applicant(s)	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
	39 Hoover Avenue		
	Address		
	Passaic, NJ 07055		
	a New Jersey Limited Liability Company		
	Nationality		
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom was recorded in P7	trademark was previously assigned and this O add the following)		
Recorded on N/A			
Reel			
-			
Frame			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers the mark	<u>UNICASA</u> to		
ASSIGNEE:			
	UNICASA TRADEMARKS, LLC		
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
	39 Hoover Avenue		
<u>-</u>	Address Passaic, NJ 07055		
-	a New Jersey Limited Liability Company Nationality		
and the successors, assigns and legal repres interest in and to said trademark together witrademark;	entatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and th the good will of the business symbolized by the		
UNICA	.SA		
	plete (a) (b) (c)or (d))		

and which is found in

TRADEMARK PUN-206

(a) □ U.S. trademark application executed on even date herewith
(b) ☐ U.S. trademark application executed on
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 76 / 477,292 filed on
December 19, 2002
(d) X U.S. Registration No. <u>2,844,367</u> issued <u>May 25, 2004</u>
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) \square said trademark registration having § 8 and § 15 Affidavits filed thereon and accepted by communication dated N/A
ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;
ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said trademark and said
registation as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said trademark and said registration which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
(D15/04 (Date of signing).
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information
CARLOS CHAUX
Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title Managing Member
/ NIC

tmapps/unicasa206.ass/PUN-206

TRADEMARK PUN-207

For: □ U.S. Registration For: X U.S. Application

By: ☐ Registrant or Applicant

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	UNICASA MARKETING GROUP, LLC	
(registrant(s) or applicant(s)	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
•	39 Hoover Avenue	
	Address	
	Passaic, NJ 07055	
	a New Jersey Limited Liability Company	
	Nationality	
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom was recorded in Pi	trademark was previously assigned and this O add the following)	
Recorded onN/A		
Reel		
- : .		
Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers the mark	UNICASAES SU CASA	
ASSIGNEE:		
	UNICASA TRADEMARKS, LLC	
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	
	39 Hoover Avenue	
	Address	
	Passaic, NJ 07055	
	a Navy January I Colored C. 1997.	
	a New Jersey Limited Liability Company Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal represinterest in and to said trademark together witrademark;	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and ith the good will of the business symbolized by the	
UNIC	ASAES SU CASA	
(check and complete (a), (b), (c)or (d))		

and which is found in

TRADEMARK PUN-207

(a) 🗆 U.S. trademark application e	xecuted on ev	ven date herewith			
(b) U.S. trademark application	executed on _				
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 76	5/567,094	filed on			
December 24, 2003					
(d) □ U.S. Registration No.		issued			
(also check (e) if foreig	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)				
(e) ☐ said trademark registration haby communication dated		§ 15 Affidavits filed thereon and accepted			
ASSIGNOR hereby convenants the been or will be made or entered into which	at no assignme h would confli	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ct with this assignment and sale;			
ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said trademark and said					
registation as may be known and accessil proceeding or litigation related thereto an legal representative any and all papers, maintain and enforce said application, necessary or desirable to carry out the pure said application.	d will promptly instruments o said tradema	execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its r affidavits required to apply for, obtain, rk and said registration which may be			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have he	e re unta set ha	and and seal this day of			
1 /		_			
10/15/04	(Date of signir	ng).			
•		∕¬			
WARNING: Date of signing must be the s checked above.	same as the date	of exedution of the application if item (a) was			
W. 2000		Sand Se			
	Signature of A	SE(GNOD(S)			
	Signature of A	33131801(3)			
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following	ng information				
	CA	RLOS CHAUX			
	Type or print the	e name of the above person			
		gn on behalf of ASSIGNOR			
	ħ.	Managing Member			
	Title				
tmapps/unicasa207.ass/PUN-207					

RECORDED: 11/15/2004